

60.2.1

Attorney Docket No. 15283A

101993780 111ADEWAKKS UNLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(1) PSC Inc.	Name: Sick, Inc.
(2) PSC Automation Inc.	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 6900 West 110th Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: New York and Florida, respectively ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: July 13, 2001	City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 55438 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/686,189 Additional number Solution Notes and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No(s): ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: J. Georg Seka TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
02/27/2002 ANNEDI 00000010 201430 75686189	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a copy of the original document. J. Georg Seka	December 28, 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

This ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (the "Agreement") is dated as of July 13, 2001, and is from PSC Inc., a New York corporation and PSC Automation Inc. (formerly known as Lazerdata Corporation), a Florida corporation (collectively referred to herein as the "Assignee"), in favor of the following company (referred to herein as the "Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation:

Name:

Sick, Inc.

Address:

6900 West 110th Street

Bloomington, Minnesota 55438

Background of this Assignment

Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated July 13, 2001, between the Assignors and the Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), the Assignors have agreed to sell and transfer substantially all of the assets unique to the industrial fixed position barcode scanning business that operates as the Automation Business Group of the Assignors (the "Business Unit"). A portion of the Business Unit consists of certain applications for trademarks filed by the Assignors in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the portion of the goodwill of the Business Unit to be connected with the use of, and symbolized by, those trademarks (the "Trademark Applications"). In consideration of the mutual promises set forth in this Assignment and in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the Assignors acknowledge, the Assignors and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. The Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee all of the Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Applications, a list of which is attached to this Assignment as Exhibit A. The effective date of the assignment is the date which appears at the beginning of this Assignment (the "<u>Effective Date</u>").
- 2. <u>Consideration</u>. In consideration for the assignment of the rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Applications, the Assignee is paying ten United States dollars (\$10.00), and is providing other good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, to the Assignors.
- 3. <u>Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. The rights and obligations of the Assignors and Assignee relating to this Assignment are subject to, and limited by, the Asset Purchase Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0377

Assignment of Trademark Applications

Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have entered into this Assignment as of the date

mst witten above.	
ASSIGNORS:	
PSC INC.	
By: William L. Parnell gr Name: Milliam L. Parnell gr Title: 000	
PSC AUTOMATION INC.	
By: William L. Carnell Jr Name: William L. Parnull yr Title: Executive Vice Resident	
State of Oregon)	
County of Lane) ss.:	
Milliam Lifamilly to me known, we resides in	ly in the year 2001 before me personally came who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he; that he is the of PSC Inc., the recuted the above instrument; and that he signed his name rectors of said corporation.
•	Clance
	Notary Public
State of Oregon)) ss.: County of Lane)	OFFICIAL SEAL C HUSS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGO COMMISSION NO. 3443* MY COMMISSION EXPRES JUNE 12. 20
William L. farnell yr to me known,	who, being by me duly sworp, did depose and say that he ; that he is the the the istrument; and that he signed his id of directors of said corporation.
	Umse
	Notary Public
	OFFICIAL SEAL C HUSS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 344376 MY COMMISSION FYRES JUNE 12. 200

TRADEMARK REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0378

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NAME	REGISTRANT	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED
Time Slice Decoding	PSC Inc.	75/686,189	April 19, 1999

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\TRAP-ASS.DOC

RECORDED: 02/05/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0379